PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7965006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PSILOSTERICS, LLC	04/18/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KULEON LLC
Street Address:	5608 17TH AVENUE NW
Internal Address:	SUITE 1492
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2022040839
PCT Number:	US2022045526
PCT Number:	US2022053583
PCT Number:	US2022053910
PCT Number:	US2022040048
Application Number:	18306652
Application Number:	63232539
Application Number:	63239963
Application Number:	63285656
Application Number:	63314377
Application Number:	63319200
Application Number:	63325515
Application Number:	63232548
Application Number:	63239964
Application Number:	63285679
Application Number:	63314378
Application Number:	63232614
Application Number:	63239965
Application Number:	63285688

PATENT REEL: 063712 FRAME: 0614

507917879

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63314379
Application Number:	63235548
Application Number:	63235554
Application Number:	63235557
Application Number:	63238132
Application Number:	63238133
Application Number:	63238134
Application Number:	63238135
Application Number:	63251989
Application Number:	63271348
Application Number:	63292567
Application Number:	63301196
Application Number:	63293730
Application Number:	63299817
Application Number:	63338994
PCT Number:	US2023022465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mycklena.kosloski@mcneillbaur.com, docketing@mcneillbaur.com

Correspondent Name: MCNEILL BAUR PLLC

Address Line 1: 125 CAMBRIDGE PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01312-0999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MYCKI E. KOSLOSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Mycki E. Kosloski/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=KULEON LLC_CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063712 FRAME: 0615



Secretary of State

I, STEVE R. HOBBS, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this certificate that according to records on file in this office,

Amended certificate of formation for

PSILOSTERICS LLC,

a Washington limited liability company, whereby the entity name is changed to

KULEON LLC,

were received and filed by this office on April 18, 2022 with an effective date of April 18, 2023.

Date Issued: May 3, 2023

UBI: 604 791 746



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

t R Holle

Steve R. Hobbs, Secretary of State

PATENT

EEEL: 063712 FRAME: 0616